
First Name Last Name Email County Name Mobile

Alicia Abu Alicia@andrewabu.com Greater Worcester 508-259-2359

Caren Althauser caren.althauser@gmail.com Greater Boston 617-515-4395

Karen Ammerman karenammerman9@gmail.com Greater Worcester 508-612-2598

Rob Archambault rarch75@gmail.com South Shore

Steven Ayres ryder1927@gmail.com Cape Cod 508-769-0030

Thomas Bagley III tfb3@abminsurance.com Greater Worcester 978-808-1105

Gene Beaupre gpbeaupre@comcast.net South Shore 617-750-3208

Thomas Bergeron bonberg@comcast.net Western Mass 413-522-4695

Thomas Berkel thomasberkel@aol.com Western Mass 203-253-4363

Roberta Bolduc rbb429@comcast.net Western Mass 413-222-3498

James Boyle boylej@ymail.com South Shore 617-529-9753

Peter Bracciotti peter.bracciotti.1@bc.edu North Shore 781-535-9929

Paul Burke, Jr. pmbjrmd@aol.com North Shore 978-808-8113

Mary Cadigan Jones cadiganjo@yahoo.com South Shore 508-843-3015

Paul Chiampa pchiampa@me.com Western Mass 413-221-0726

Don Cleary dcleary@gmail.com 508-802-0991

Bruce Cook bruceacook2002@yahoo.com Cape Cod 508-962-7135

David Corbett dcorbett1117@gmail.com North Shore 617-968-7801

Ken Corcoran  Jr. kencorcoranjr@att.net Cape Cod 617-266-0606

Peter Costello pcostello203@gmail.com South Shore 781-254-7027

Rick Coville r.covillejr@gmail.com Cape Cod 508-367-3698

John Crook crookjf@comcast.net Cape Cod 774-212-3244

Jesse Cunningham jessecunn@gmail.com North Shore 978-810-1400

Joseph Curran jpcurran@bwh.harvard.edu South Shore

Darren Dawson dardawson@comcast.net Western Mass 413-537-3817

David DeCarolis daviddecarolis@yahoo.com Cape Cod 978-514-1789

Sally DeGan sallydegan@gmail.com Greater Boston 781-223-5665

George Demeritt gademeritt@gmail.com North Shore 781-710-0819

Elizabeth Derwin eaderwin@gmail.com South Shore 508-446-3742

Ken DiMaggio ken.dimaggio@csetalent.com Greater Worcester

Robert Dowling rgd3@comcast.net Cape Cod 508-221-5505

Mike Dunham mdunham1@gmail.com Greater Boston 978-340-5711

Kevin Egan kevineganworld@hotmail.com Greater Worcester 978-302-8788

Kevin Eldridge keldridge@massgolf.org South Shore 508-328-9523

Joseph Ellis jp.ellis@comcast.net South Shore 781-389-5069

Mark Erickson merickson63@comcast.net Greater Worcester 508-728-6583

Lisa Ewing lewing64@gmail.com North Shore 978-973-5284

Ellen Ferri epferri@comcast.net Greater Worcester

Charlie Fischer charliefischer@townisp.com Greater Worcester 508-733-1749

David Fite fite.dave@gmail.com Greater Worcester 508-789-0800

Frank Fitzgerald Esq fpf@fitzgeraldatlaw.com Western Mass

Mace Foehl mace45@me.com Western Mass 413-522-4906

Steve French ssgf@aol.com Greater Worcester 978-337-9751

Peter Frodigh peter@pfwestwood.com Greater Boston 617-901-7867

Joanne Gagnon jtroischt@comcast.net North Shore 561-714-5476

Pam Gardner pamgardner72@gmail.com Greater Boston 978-505-9431



Philip Glassanos pjglassanos@gmail.com South Shore 781-789-5375

Greg Howell ghowell@massgolf.org South Shore 774-836-2253

Shayne Grier esgrier5@gmail.com Cape Cod 508-862-1695

Janet Griffin jmg71bc@yahoo.com North Shore 781-367-2328

Joan Guerrant joanpguerrant@gmail.com Greater Boston 617-694-1910

Walter Haenn walterhaenn@corollagroup.com North Shore 610-517-1680

C. Michael Hall cmikelhall@aol.com NEGA 603-767-7601

Mimi Henderson mimola@me.com South Shore 941-223-7854

Dan Henry dkchenry@aol.com Greater Boston 617-347-1748

Matthew Hoeske matt@monogram-shoppe.com Greater Worcester 978-973-1779

Donna Holt-Sieradzki technicalwriter@verizon.net North Shore 978-317-5105

Anne Hopper ahophop5@gmail.com Greater Boston 508-308-8879

James Horvath jimhorvath@comcast.net Cape Cod 508-737-1999

William House bhouse49@gmail.com North Shore 978-518-7620

Thomas Howe tjhowe@comcast.net North Shore 978-852-2751

Cary Jubinville caryj@jubinville.com Western Mass 413-537-7179

Stephen Keefe sfkeefe@yahoo.com Greater Boston 617-686-5768

Matt Killeen mkilleen@massgolf.org South Shore 774-270-0326

Natalie Kinsel natkinsel@gmail.com

Ed Kivari kivarilaw@gmail.com Western Mass 413-364-6034

Rick Klemmer r.klemmer@verizon.net Greater Boston 508-314-2970

Robert Kowalewski bob.dad.49@gmail.com South Shore 617-970-9537

Paul LaCerda pauldlacerda@gmail.com Greater Boston 978-340-3711

Dennis Lanciani djlanciani@gmail.com Greater Worcester 978-537-5149

Rick Lauzon richardlauzon1@gmail.com North Shore 978-807-0444

Tom Lavigne 109echo@gmail.com Cape Cod 508-335-5567

Matthew Lee mlee@toccilee.com Cape Cod 508-254-1914

Sylvia Legor sylmar1112@gmail.com North Shore 781-389-1964

Susan Lemay smlemay@aol.com Greater Worcester 978-204-6173

John Levins eugie55@hotmail.com Cape Cod 508-221-3298

Julie Lombara jlombara@bwh.harvard.edu North Shore 617-755-1269

Heather Lowe heatherlowe413@gmail.com Western Mass 413-335-1271

Jim MacNeill macjimbob@aol.com Cape Cod 774-487-7794

Jan Macallister janmacallister@gmail.com Cape Cod

Alan Macdonald amacdonald879@gmail.com Greater Boston 617-777-4931

Christian Malone chrismalone58@gmail.com Western Mass 413-441-9358

Paul Marandett marandett@verizon.net Greater Boston 617-733-8122

Vincent Marcantonio vinmarcant@comcast.net Cape Cod 774-487-7632

John Matheson j_matheson46@verizon.net Greater Worcester 774-345-0534

Anita McCusker anita@capecodchurch.com Cape Cod 978-846-1580

Russ Merriam russ.merriam@outlook.com Greater Boston 508-579-3696

John Miller jrmiller04@verizon.net North Shore 978-337-5389

David Miller III Wildcat70@me.com Greater Boston 617-851-3448

Elizabeth Moran dugan61@aol.com Greater Boston 617-276-5922

Wyn Morton morty72@comcast.net Cape Cod

Stella Nahatis stellabythesea@msn.com North Shore 978-729-4944

James Nejaime jim@spirited-wines.com Western Mass 413-717-0112



Carolyn O'Donnell carolynod10@comcast.net Greater Boston 617-834-4916

Phil O'Sullivan ptosullivan65@gmail.com NEGA 617-680-4946

Richard Osborn dexdol@aol.com South Shore 781-534-8240

Kathy Otterson ottergolf@yahoo.com North Shore 781-910-7322

Liz Pappas pappy508@gmail.com South Shore 508-320-9918

Brenda Pearse getpsykd@aol.com North Shore 617-922-7810

Dave Pendergast dpendergast63@gmail.com Greater Boston 781-249-9426

George Pendergast gwing17@gmail.com Greater Boston 781-392-5304

Don Place dlplacejr@comcast.net South Shore 617-583-2004

Paul Pohl paulpohl@gmail.com Western Mass 413-348-8009

Donald Quinn don.quinn@comcast.net Western Mass

Bob Quirk quirkbob@gmail.com Cape Cod 508-280-5313

Peter Randazzo prandazzo0307@yahoo.com South Shore 774-218-8407

Cameron Read bunkread@gmail.com Greater Boston 617-320-6850

David Recht drecht@verizon.net Greater Boston 508-254-3011

Paul Regan paulregan2@verizon.net Greater Boston

Beth Reilly beth.reilly72@gmail.com

Mike Riley janemriley@comcast.net Western Mass 413-636-7605

Peter Robbins probbins17@comcast.net North Shore 508-517-4940

Drew Rosen drosen@massgolf.org South Shore 978-618-5863

Benjamin Russell russwash7@aol.com NEGA 413-237-7031

David Rutherford rutherforddp@gmail.com Western Mass 608-335-0299

Patrick Salony psalony@gmail.com North Shore 978-884-3040

J. Martin Salvadore martysalvadore@gmail.com Western Mass 413-448-0346

Brian Secia bsecia@yahoo.com South Shore 508-325-2290

Don Shaw dshawjr47@gmail.com Western Mass 413-244-6146

Kyle Sherman ksherman@massgolf.org Greater Boston 508-317-9234

Peter Sherman peter.s.sherman@gmail.com Western Mass 413-537-9104

Len Spector lrspector59@gmail.com Greater Boston 781-789-3601

Janice Spence jan7072@msn.com South Shore 978-505-7913

Joseph Sprague jsprague@usga.org NEGA 908-285-0931

Steve St Amand sjsgolf@icloud.com North Shore 978-414-7993

Henry St. Cyr hstcyr@comcast.net Greater Worcester 978-808-0148

Maria Stanizzi stanizzi28@comcast.net Greater Boston

Bud Sumner bsumner@sumnertoner.com Greater Boston 781-710-7267

Jenna Surwilo themoviegoer@hotmail.com Greater Worcester 617-799-8175

John Synnott jacksynnott@gmail.com Greater Boston 617-233-3682

Jack Taymore massgolf2@comcast.net North Shore 978-395-5420

Joseph Therriault joseph.therriault@gmail.com North Shore 607-237-4240

Donald Tracy datracy7@gmail.com Greater Boston

Jay Tracy jayhtracy@comcast.net Cape Cod 508-400-2666

Sue Tremallo sksbrt@hotmail.com Greater Worcester 508-868-0531

Robert Tribou bmtribou@comcast.net Cape Cod 508-280-9149

Dave Turgeon daveturgeon@yahoo.com South Shore 617-640-7239

Lynn Turgeon lynn_turgeon@yahoo.com South Shore

Christine Veator cev8@comcast.net North Shore 978-239-7804

Bobby Villeneuve bobvill2@gmail.com Western Mass 413-237-9549



Jenna Walkiewicz jwalkiewicz@massgolf.org

MJ Wagner mjwagner846@msn.com Greater Boston 978-844-0833

Terry Wappel twappel@comcast.net Greater Boston 508-577-7413

Bob Warren Warrenb84@aol.com Greater Worcester 774-262-4900

Thomas Whalen whalen.tom@comcast.net South Shore 508-340-9241

Scott Whitcomb dyccupcutter@gmail.com South Shore 781-789-8762

Victor White vicmwhite@aol.com Cape Cod 239-682-0693

Jim Wilson JTWilson49@gmail.com Cape Cod 508-335-4242

Chandler Woodland chwoodland@comcast.net Greater Boston

George Woodland gwoodland@comcast.net Greater Boston 978-337-7903

Steven Yatrousis syatrousis@massgolf.org NEGA 860-462-8027

Cindy Zattich cindy.zattich@gmail.com Greater Boston 978-844-2893

Mike Todd boxguru@aol.com

Artie O'Connor coach611@gmail.com

Julie Chapman dchapmanpga@comcast.net
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